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SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department. GoS
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER Provincial

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Procurement of Hardware, Plant & Machinery
4) TENDER NUMBER SO(B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&L.T)
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Branded PCs with LCD

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs. 21.295 Million

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil works only)

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 29789
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 12.03.2018 at 02:00 p.m.

11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Nine (09)
(Attach list of buyers) :

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Four (04)

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Four (04)

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT Enclosed
(Enclose a copy)

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Mega Plus Paldstan, M-44, Blockc6 PECHS, /et

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.11.074,000/-

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION"R{E'PORYT

(i.e. 1. 2" 3 EVALUATION BID). tst

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one) /
a) SINGLE STAGE ~ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ~
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE S
¢) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE [:
d)  TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE [:

PLEASE SPECIFY [F ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED iLe.
EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS




Secretary ET&NC Department

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
| ves ([ ]y [ ]

21) ADVERTISEMENT :

Yes | 36483, dt 29.01.2018

i) SPPRA Website
(If ves. give date and SPPRA Identification No.)
No
.. . ]
i) News Papers . Yes | Times 31.1.18 & 24.2.18, Pakistan 31.1.18
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) & 23.2.18, Wafa Sindh 01.02.18 & 25.2.18,

No | Jung 02.02.18 & 25.2.18 Jhoongar 23.2.18

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT : -

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?

(If yes. enclose a copy) o II No .

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? Yes l_—l No
(If yes. enclose a copy)

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? ’ I.Il.l
26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? o [ 1]
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED I.II.I

BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY I\ch | No I__|

COMPLIANT?

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? III.

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT?

(Attach copy of'the bid evaluation report) Yes . No ‘




31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

A Yes
(If yes. result thereof)
No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes. give details)
Yes
No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?
(If yes. give reasons) Yes
No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(If yes. give detailed reasons.) Yes
No

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM 1S NOT
BLACK LISTED? es [[V]vo

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SUPPLIER’S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH.THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. IF ABROAD:

(If yes. enclose a copy) ) l.II.I

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT [N
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? :

Yes No

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

(If yes. give Brief Description) Yes

Signature & Official Stamp of
Authorized Officer _ : S
L ‘ T . ..’\ ): :

{n# s LLEROOF Fregrieess

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY #* Jhamoiat

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291
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~
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Integrity Pact

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC.
PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS.

Contract Number: L.839857, Dated: 21.05.2018
Contract Value: Rs.11,074,000/-
Contract Title: Purchase of Hardware, Plant & Machinery.

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of
any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh
(GoS) or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or
controlled by it (GoS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan represents and
warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone
and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside
Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its
affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder. sponsor or
subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder’s fee or kickback. whether described as
consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a
contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form. from
Procuring Agency (PA), except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements
and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not
taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation
or warranty.

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false
declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat
the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract. right,
interest , privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall. without
prejudice to any other right and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other
instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard, M/s. Mega Plus
Pakistan agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt
business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the
sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder’s fee or kickback given by M/s. Mega Plus
Pakistan as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract,
right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form, from PA.

oY/ 3,112’

Excise, Taxation & Nafcotics Control Department

\
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SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, GoS
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

2) PROVINCIAL /LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER Provingial

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Procurement of Hardware, Plant & Machinery
4) TENDER NUMBER SO(B&AYETE&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&I.T)
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Generator 30 KVA

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs. 21.295 Million

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil works only) -

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 2°'%1%
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 12032018 at02:00 p.m.

11) NUMBER OF TENDER-DOCUMENTS SOLD Nine (09)
(Attach list of buyers) i

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED . Four(o4)

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT

THE TlMébP OPENING OF BIDS Four (04)

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT Enclosed ..

(Enclose a copy)

R M/s. €anvolair Pvt Limited, First Floor, Bahira-Ili, M/ fo

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL,HBI‘DDE‘

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.2,200,000/-

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPOR

(i.e. 1%, 2", 3 EVALUATION BID). 1st

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one) //
a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
b) SINGLE STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE |:
¢) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE :’
d) TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE [:}

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED te.
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS




Secretary ET&NC Department
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes . No .

21) ADVERTISEMENT :

Yes | 36483, dt 29.01.2018
i) SPPRA Website
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)
No
ii) News Papers i Yes | Times 31.1.18 & 24.2.18, Pakistan 31.1.18
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) & 23.2.18, Wafa Sindh 01.02.18 & 25.2.18,
No | Jung 02.02.18 & 25.2.18 Jhoongar 23.2.18

22) NATURE OF CONIRAGT

Domustic/
e L lm [ ]

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA e
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER. 'OC ]
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes . No .
Yes D No

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA T
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS”
(If yes, enclose a copy)

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS Q AINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING‘7 : |.||.|

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED |-||.|
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY ' Yes l:| ’ No l__| |
COMPLIANT?

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
- 9
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? III.I

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT?

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes . No .
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31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes
(If yes, result thereof)

No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)

Yes
No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?
(If yes, give reasons) Yes
No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIF[CATION CRITERIA
(If yes, give detalled reasons. ) Yes
No

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PR
BLACK LISTED?

NG AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT

Lyves [ [[ ]

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF CER/OFFTCVI":A‘L_OFATHE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SUPPLIER’S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING QFVISIT, IF ABROAD:

(If yes. enclose a copy) I.II.I

ON ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZ
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(If yes. give Brief Description) Yes

No

Signature & Official Stamp of
Authorized Officer

gengrer 0 TN

& Bovt Ao, .. — .%e
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY fviio 246 Taxsih s o %f —
L

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291
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SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, GoS
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

2) PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER Provincial

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Procurement of Hardware, Plant & Machinery
4) TENDER NUMBER SO(B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&I.T)
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Operating Software for PCs

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs. 21.295 Million

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil works enly) -

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 20781°
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 12.03.2018 at 02:00 p.m.

11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Nine (09)
(Attach list of buyers)

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED -~ Four@®4)
[3) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Four (04)

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT i - Enclosed
(Enclose a copy)

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Ms Home System Piot No 308 31 Floor uni fa 24, 15

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.2,450,000/-

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1%, 2™ 3 EVALUATION BID). Tst

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE v/

b) SINGLE STAGE -~ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE l:l
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE I:]
d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE |:

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ie.
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:
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Secretary ET&NC Department
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Lves [ ]lvo [ ]l

21) ADVERTISEMENT :

Yes | 36483, dt 29.01.2018

i) SPPRA Website
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)
No
if) News Papers ‘ Yes | Times 31.1.18 & 24.2.18, Pakistan 31.1.18
(If yes. give names of newspapers and dates) & 23.2.18, Wafa Sindh 01.02.18 & 25.2.18,

No | Jung 02.02.18 & 25.2.18 Jhoongar 23.2.18

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT

Domestic/
Jocal l [nt‘ [ D |

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRIT
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER. DOCUMENTS'?
(If yes. enclose a copy)

Yes . No .

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA e l—‘—l—*‘,—ﬂzﬂ
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUW NTS” Yes D Mo

(If yes. enclose a copy)

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS O IATNED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?. - [ves ][ Tvo 1]

Yes ||V {|[No

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED |.||.|
BID /BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY Yes No I I
COMPLIANT?

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
2
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes . No .—‘

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT?

(Attach copy of'the bid evaluation report) Yes . No .
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31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes
(If yes, result thereof)

No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)

Yes
No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?
(If yes, give reasons) Yes
No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(If yes. give detailed leasons ) Yes
No

'ENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT

s |[]lvo ] ]

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF L OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SUPPLIER’S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:

Ify 1 ‘
(If yes, enclose a copy) ' Yes I.II.I

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURI
BLACK LISTED?

Yes No

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY
(If yes, give Brief Description)

z
Signature & Official Stamp of ; “
Authorized Officer Loper LB AY
pecBoR o Bhedl &
PR L L A Y L

EESTARLM

FOR OFFICE USE ONL¥elss A#% 7200 qnt

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

m‘l mi m
g - B N —



“S4Y NO TO CORRUPTION”
NO: SO(B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&LT)
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT
Karachi dated the 22" February, 2018

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to this Department’s NIT No.INF-KRY/552/18,
appeared in Daily Pakistan Karachi dated 31.01.2018, Daily Times Karachi dated 31.01.2018,
Daily Roshan Sindh 31.01.2018 Daily Jung dated 02.02.2018 also hoisted on SPPRA website
vide Serial N0.36483 for Procurement of Machinery & I.T Equipment.
The specifications of Computer may be read as under: -

Branded PC- IBM/Dell/HP or equivalent

3.0 GHz Core 15,

Hard Drive: 1TB SATA,
DVD-RW,

RAM 4GB

Wifi Lan,

LED 17" or Higher,

USB Keyboard,
USB Mouse
3 Years Warranty

Changes in Generator specification: -

Earlier mentioned

May be read as under

Composed of western diesel engine and Composed of western or equivalent diesel engine and

European Type alternator

European or equivalent Type alternator

Eligibility / Qualification & Evaluation Criteria: -

e Company Profile

Copies of NTN / GST / SRB / Professional Tax Certificates

Financial Turnover at least 3 years (approximately Rs.60 million)

Three (3) years experience in relevant field.

Undertaking/affidavit on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any litigation

/arbitration or has not abandoned any work or has never been blacklisted by any

department / agency.

e Format of Bid / Schedule of Requirement shall be signed/stamp/sealed separately*.
e Submission of bid as per Technical Specifications provided in Section V.

Note: *Financial Proposal of bids found non-responsive as per given criteria shall be returned

un-opened.

Now, the date for submission/issuance/opening of subject tender has been

changed as under: -

Issuance of Tender Document | 12.03.2018
Upto 10:00 am
Dropping of Tender | 12.03.2018
Document 01:00 p.m.
Tender Opening 12.03.2018
02:00 p.m.

Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
021-99211917




To

Subject: -

NO.SO (B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 24" April, 2018

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan,
M 44, Block-6 PECHS, Shahrah-e-Faisal,
Karachi.

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE - PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY
& LT. EQUIPMENTS FOR EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS
CONTROL DEPARTMENT (INF. KRY NO. 552 & 1070 /2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF BRANDED PCs WITH LCD.

On the recommendation of the Procurement Committee and with the

approval of Competent Authority on the subject matter, this Department hereby conveys
acceptance of your lowest bid in respect of Supply of (196) Branded PCs with LCD at
the cost of Rs.56,500/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) per unit. under
Rule 48 of SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017) on the following terms and conditions:-

y

V)

vi)

That company / firm will supply Branded PCs with LCD as per
speciftcations provided in the bid document at the cost of Rs.56,500/- (Pak
Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) per unit.

That the final selection is solely based on the Quoted Bid Amount and as
such your offer will be incorporated in the Contract Agreement.

That the company / firm shall undertake to bear all kind of taxes i.e. Stamp
Duty / Service Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice, Income Tax,
Zila / Octori Tax (if any) and all other incidental charges, Federal and
Provincial levies.

That the contract agreement shall be signed in the light of provisions as
provided under SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017).

This supply shall be performed strictly in accordance with the conditions as
laid down in Tender Bidding Document as well as in Contract Agreement
and as per the instructions of the Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control
Department.

That you will furnish the 05% Performance Security in shape of Bank
Guarantee/Pay Order of the Total Contract value within Fourteen (14)
calendar days in accordance with the condition of contract. starting from the

date of submitting Performance Security.
Continued.... P/2
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vii)  That during the supply of Branded PCs with LCD any deviations from the
specification of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules
2010 (Amended 2017) shall make the Agreement between you and Excise,
Taxation and Narcotics Control Department liable to be cancelled at your

risk and cost.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -
o

\)A"he Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,
Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

PS to Minister, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

PS to Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Karachi.

PA to Additional Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department,

Karachi.

6. Office copy.

wn BN

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)



: NO.SO (B&A)YET&NC/11(24)/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 30" April, 2018

“SAY NO TO CORRUPTION”

To

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan,
M 44, Block-6 PECHS, Shahrah-e-IFaisal,
Karachi.

Subject: - WORK ORDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY & LT.
EQUIPMENTS (INF. KRY NO. 5§52 & 1070 /2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF BRANDED PCs WITH LCD.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that as per the
recommendation of the Procurement Committee of subject Procurement and with the
approval of Competent Authority, the acceptance of your tender / bid for the
“Procurement of Machinery & LT. Equipment” in Excise, Taxation & Narcotics
Control Department under ADP Scheme “Strengthening of Excise & Taxation
Department” No.621, 2017-18, at the quoted rates of your firm Rs.11,074,000/- (Rupees
Eleven Million Seventy Four Thousand Only) is hereby conveyed being evaluated the
lowest bidder for the supply of following items as per approved specification. subject to
the terms and conditions mentioned below: -

Sr. No. Description Quantity Amount Total Amount
(Per Unit)
01. Branded PC -
Dell Vostro Desktop 3668 k 196 56,500/- \ 11’974’000/_J

Terms & Conditions:

1. All terms & Condition mentioned in the tender document shall remain the same.
A contract Agreement will have to be signed within 7 days after receiving the
intimation of award ol contract. The entire tender document will become part of
contract agreement between Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department
Government of Sindh and your company. The Commencement of the supply must
be ensured within 10 days of signing of contract agreement.

2. Payment shall be made upon delivery of the goods.

After supply of goods. actual bill will be furnished. Each delivery order, bill and
supporting documents/report will be verified by the Department and only after
recommendation by the authorized Otficer/Person of the Department. the same will
be processed for payment.

(OS]
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Cc to: -

.CT\L/]-BL;)I\J

e

You are 1’eqL1i1'ea to furnish a Performance Bond in shape of a Bank Guarantee or
Bank pay order equivalent to 5% of the total value of the project within 14 days of
the award of contract. The Bank Guarantee/Pay order will be released after
successiul completion of works.

A focal person will be nominated within 10 days from your company for the
interaction with this department regarding the supply of goods.

Any variation during the supply of goods will be sorted out with the approval of
Competent Authority i.e. Secretary E,T&NC and department’s view point shall be
upheld.

Supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the experts/
Inspection committee. If not found in order/as per specification the same will be
replaced.

The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per available funds
during the entire duration/completion of this project.

That during the supply of Branded PCs with LCD any deviations from the
specification of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules 2010
(Amended 2017) shall make the Agreement between you and Excise. Taxation and
Narcotics Control Department liable to be cancelled at your risk and cost.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

The Managing Director. SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

The Director Excise. Taxation & Narcotics Control, (all)

PS to Minister Excise. Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh. Karachi.

PS to Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department.

PA to Additional Secretary / Deputy Secretary (Admn-1 & II) Excise, Taxation &
Narcotics Control Department.

/oY [&
SECTION OFFICER, (B&?\?"““

PR a0 1w
TS TOAtE A Qeyﬂ‘"""’g
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To

Subject: -

NO.SO (B&A)ET&NC/11(24)/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 24™ April, 2018

M/s. Home System.
308, 3" Floor. Uni Plaza, I.I. Chundrigar Road,

Karachi.

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE - PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY
& I T. EQUIPMENTS FOR EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS
CONTROL DEPARTMENT (INF. KRY NO. 552 & 1070 /2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF OPERATING SOFTWARES FOR PCs.

On the recommendation of the Procurement Committee and with the

approval of Competent Authority on the subject matter, this Department hereby conveys
acceptance of your lowest bid in respect of Supply of 196 Operating Software for PCs at
the cost of Rs.12,500/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only) per unit. under
Rule 48 of SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017) on the following terms and conditions:-

0

i)

ii1)

iv)

Lo

vi)

That company / firm will supply Operating Software for PCs as per
specifications provided in the bid document at the cost of Rs.12.500/- (Pak
Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only) per unit.

That the final selection is solely based on the Quoted Bid Amount and as
such your offer will be incorporated in the Contract Agreement.

That the company / firm shall undertake to bear all kind of taxes i.e. Stamp
Duty / Service Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice. Income Tax,
Zila / Octori Tax (if any) and all other incidental charges. Federal and
Provincial levies.

That the contract agreement shall be signed in the light of provisions as
provided under SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017).

This supply shall be performed strictly in accordance with the conditions as
laid down in Tender Bidding Document as well as in Contract Agreement
and as per the instructions of the Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control
Department.

That you will furnish the 05% Performance Security in shape of Bank
Guarantee/Pay Order of the Total Contract value within Fourteen (14)
calendar days in accordance with the condition of contract. starting from the

date of submitting Performance Security.
Continued.... P/2
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vit)  That during the supply of Operating Software for PCs any deviations from
the specification of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules
2010 (Amended 2017) shall make the Agreement between you and Excise,
Taxation and Narcotics Control Department liable to be cancelled at your

risk and cost.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. /The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,
Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

PS to Minister, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

PS to Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Karachi.

Office copy.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
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NO.SO (B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDII
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 30™ April, 2018

"SAY NO TO CORKUPTION"

To

M/s. Home System.
308, 3" Floor. Uni Center, [.I. Chundrigar Road,

Karachi.

Subject: - WORK ORDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY & LT.
EQUIPMENTS (INF. KRY NO. 3552 & 1070 /2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF OPERATING SOFTWARE FOR PCS.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that as per the
recommendation of the Procurement Committee of subject Procurement and with the
approval of Competent Authority. the acceptance of your tender / bid for the
“Procurement of Machinery & LT. Equipment™ in Excise. Taxation & Narcotics
Control Department under ADP  Scheme *“Strengthening of Excise & Taxation
Department™ No.621, 2017-18. at the quoted rates of your firm Rs.2,450,000/- (Rupees
Two Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Only) is hereby conveyed being evaluated the
lowest bidder for the supply of following items as per approved specification. subject to
the terms and conditions mentioned below: -

Sr. No. Description Quantity Amount Total Amount
(Per Unit)

Operating Software

e Operating System:
Microsoft Windows 10
N e

01, Professional 64bit | g 12,500/- 2,450,000/

licensed & media DVD
Microsoft Verification.

e MacAfee Antivirus with
| year subscription.

Terms & Conditions:

1. All terms & Condition mentioned in the tender document shall remain the same.
A contract Agreement will have to be signed within 7 days after receiving the
intimation of award ot contract. The entire tender document will become part of
contract agreement between Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department
Government of Sindh and your company. The Commencement of the supply must
be ensured within 10 days of signing of contract agreement.

Page1lof2



2. Payment shall be made upon delivery of the goods.
3. After supply of goods. actual bill will be furnished. Each delivery order. bill and

supporting documents/report will be verified by the Department and only after
recommendation by the authorized Ofticer/Person of the Department. the same will
be processed for pavment.

4. You are required to furnish a Performance Bond in shape of a Bank Guarantee or
Bank pay order equivalent to 5% of the total value of the project within 14 days of
the award of contract. The Bank Guarantee/Pay order will be released after
successful completion of works.

o)

A focal person will be nominated within 10 days from your company for the
interaction with this department regarding the supply of goods.

0. Any variation during the supply of goods will be sorted out with the approval of
Competent Authority i.e. Secretary E. T&NC and department’s view point shall be
upheld.

~

Supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the experts/
Inspection committee. If not found in order/as per specification the same will be
replaced.

8. The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per available funds
during the entire duration/completion of this project.

9. That during the supply of Operating Software for PCs any deviations from the
specification of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules 2010
(Amended 2017) shall make the Agreement between you and Excise. Taxation and
Narcotics Control Department liable to be cancelled at your risk and cost.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
Ccto: -

,\)./The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

2. The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

3. The Director Excise. Taxation & Narcotics Control, (all) -

4. PS to Minister Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh. Karachi.

5. PS to Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department.

6. PA to Additional Secretary / Deputy Secretary (Admn-1 & II) Excise. Taxation &

Narcotics Control Department.

SECTIO "‘“‘ti«BW&A)
. t OFf Sindd Page 2 of 2
rimadl

Bacist \nd T;i::zgc Deps



v

NO.SO (B&A)ET&NC/11(24)/12017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 24" April, 2018

To

M/s. Convolair Private Limited.
First Floor, Bahria I1I, MT Khan Road,
Karachi.

Subject: - LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE - PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY
& LT. EQUIPMENTS FOR EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS
CONTROL DEPARTMENT (INF. KRY NO. 552 & 1070 /2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF GENERATOR 30 KVA.

On the recommendation of the Procurement Committee and with the
approval of Competent Authority on the subject matter. this Department hereby conveys
acceptance of your lowest bid in respect of Supply of (01) Generator 30 KVA at the cost
of Rs.2,200,000/- (Rupees Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Only). under Rule 48 of
SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017) on the following terms and conditions:-

1) That company / firm will supply Generator 30 KVA as per specifications
provided in the bid document at the cost of Rs.2.200.000/- (Pak Rupees
Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Only).

i1) That the final selection is solely based on the Quoted Bid Amount and as
such your offer will be incorporated in the Contract Agreement.

1i1) That the company / firm shall undertake to bear all kind of taxes i.e. Stamp
Duty / Service Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice. Income Tax,
Zila / Octori Tax (if any) and all other incidental charges. Federal and
Provincial levies.

iv) That the contract agreement shall be signed in the light of provisions as
provided under SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017).

V) This supply shall be performed strictly in accordance with the conditions as
laid down in Tender Bidding Document as well as in Contract Agreement
and as per the instructions of the Excise. Taxation and Narcotics Control
Department.

Vi) That you will furnish the 05% Performance Security in shape of Bank
Guarantee/Pay Order of the Total Contract value within Fourteen (14)
calendar days in accordance with the condition of contract, starting from the

date of submitting Performance Security.
Continued.... P/2
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vii)  That during the supply of Generator 30 KVA any deviations from the
specification of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules
2010 (Amended 2017) shall make the Agreement between you and Excise,
Taxation and Narcotics Control Department liable to be cancelled at your

risk and cost.
/

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

vl\/he Managing Director. Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,

B

wn

Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.
PS to Minister, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.

PS to Secretary Excise. Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Karachi.

Office copy.

/4%
SECTION OFFICER (B&A)



NO.SO (B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL
DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 10" May, 2018

“wAY NOTO CORRCPT‘;OI\?’"‘

To

1A

M/s. Convolair Pvt Limited,
First Floor, Bahira I1I, MT Khan Road,
. Karachi.

Subject: - WORK ORDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY & LT,
EQUIPMENTS (INF. KRY NO. 552 & 1070 / 2018 SPPRA
SR.NO.36483) - SUPPLY OF GENERATOR 30 KVA.

[ am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that as per the
recommendation of the Procurement Committee of subject Procurement and with the
approval of Competent Authority, the acceptance of your tender / bid for the
“Procurement of Machinery & LT. Equipment” in Excise, Taxation & Narcotics
Control Department under ADP Scheme “Strengthening of Excise & Taxation
Department” No.621, 2017-18, at the quoted rates of your firm Rs.2,200,000/- (Rupees
Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Only) is hereby conveyed being evaluated the lowest
bidder for the supply of following items as per approved specification, subject to the terms
and conditions mentioned below: -

Sr. No. Description Quantity Amount Total Amount
(Per Unit)
01. Generator 30 KVA
2 - -
CAT DE33EO 01 2,200,000/ 2,200,000/

Terms & Conditions:

1. All terms & Condition mentioned in the tender document shall remain the same.
A contract Agreement will have to be signed within 7 days after receiving the
intimation of award of contract. The entire tender document will become part of
contract agreement between Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department
Government of Sindh and your company. The Commencement of the supply must
be ensured within 10 days of signing of contract agreement.

After supply of goods, actual bill will be furnished. Each delivery order. bill and
supporting documents/report will be veritied by the Department and only after
recommendation by the authorized Officer/Person of the Department. the same will
be processed for payment.
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4. You are required to furnish a Performance Bond in shape of a Bank Guarantee or
0 Bank pay order equivalent to 5% of the total value of the project within 14 days of
the award of contract. The Bank Guarantee/Pay order will be released after

successful completion of works.

i

A focal person will be nominated within 10 days from your company for the
interaction with this department regarding the supply of goods.

6. Any variation during the supply of goods will be sorted out with the approval of
Competent Authority i.e. Secretary E,T&NC and department’s view point shall be
upheld.

7. Supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the experts/
Inspection committee. If not found in order/as per specification the same will be
replaced.

8. The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per available funds

during the entire duration/completion of this project.

9. That during the supply of Generator 30 KVA any deviations from the specification
of the bid document and any violation of the SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017)
shall make the Agreement between you and Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control
Department liable to be cancelled at your risk and cost.

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Ccto: -
. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
2. The Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh, Karachi.
3. The Director Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, (all)
4. PS to Minister Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Sindh. Karachi.
5. PS to Secretary Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department.
6. PA to Additional Secretary / Deputy Secretary (Admn-I & II) Excise, Taxation &

Narcotics Control Department.

Sl
e/es/l

SECTION OFFICER (B&A)
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This Agreement of Contract is made at Karachi, on

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, hereinafler called and referred as the
“PURCHASER” (which expression shall include their successors of one part) or Party of the
“FIRST PARTY?” ‘

AND

M/s. Mega Plus Pakistan, having its registercd business Office/ Plot No.M-d4. Block-6.
PECHS. Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. hereinafter called and referred as the “CONTRACTOK” or
the Party of' the “SECOND PARTY”

WHEREAS, the Government of Sindh. Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control Department is
desirous that certain Goods. viz Purchase of Hardware, Plant &-Machinery. under ADP
Scheme “Strenglhening of Excise & Taxation Department™ 621-2017-] 8"’\jide INFUKRY.NO 532
& 1070/ 2018, SPPRA ~Serial  No: 36483, and  Tender Inquiry  No:
SO (B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&IT), dated 26" January, 2018, should be exceeuted/supyticd
by the contractor and has accepted a Bid by the contractor for the supplying/exccution and
completion of such Goods/works and remedyving of any defects there in during Financial Vear
2017-2018 & 2018-19.

And whereas the “CONTRACTOR’/ “SECOND PARTY™ Bid-was accepted and approved
being evaluated as the qualified and the lowest bidder lfor the supply at-the cost of
Rs. 11,074,000/~ (Rupees: Eleven Million Seventy Four Thousand Only) as per approved
specification invited by the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY", ) R




NOW THESE PRESENTS WITNESS AND THE PARTIES
0 HERETO AGREE HEREBY AS FOLLOWS:-

L. That in this Agreement words & expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. That the following documents alter incorporating addenda. if any cxcept those purts
relating to instructions to bidders. shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as
part of this Agreement, viz:

a)  The Tender Document (SBD)
b) Bidder's Proposal
¢) Terms & Conditions of the Contract.
d) Special Stipulations.
e) The Technical Specifications.
f) Tender Form.
g) Price Schedule.
h) Performance Sccurity.
, i} Integrity Pact.
;) Any Standard Clause acceptable for Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control
Department, Government of Sindh.

(V)

That in consideration of the payments to be made by the Government of Sindh. Lxcise.
Taxation and Narcotics Control Department to the Contractor as hereinafier mentioned.
the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the
Goods and remedy defects therein in conformily and in all respects within the provisions
of the Contract.

4. That Government of Sindh. Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control Department hereby
covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the exceution and completion of the
goods as per provisions of the Contract. the Contract Price or such other sum as may
become payable of the Contract. at the times and in the manner prescribed by the
Contract.

5. That supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the experts/
Inspection commitlee. IF not found in order/as per specification the same will be replaced.

6. The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per availability of funcs from
Finance Depariment during the entire duration/completion of these supplics/works und
Work Satisfactory Certilicate issued by concerned quarter.

7. That the “C()NIRACI()R / SECOND PARTY” do hereby agree and legally beund to
accept the Purchase Order issued by the “DEPARTMIENT / FIRST PARTY” vide Order
No: SO(B&A)ET&NC/11(24)/2017. dated 30™ April. 2018.

8. That the “CONTRACTOR / SI:COND PARTY” do hereby agree and bound (o supply
the following articles /7 items mentioned in the above said Purchase Order within the
stipulated time as mentioned in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD) as well as in
above said Purchase / Work / Supply Order. details are as under:-

Sr. No. ~ Deser lptwn \ } Qu‘mlnv | Amount Total Amount |

e Ry = Y (Per Unit) 1

01 Br: mm‘d,}’(”*mh I ('“Ly ! | I R F

: . 1¢ I ~ 4 i
Li@ll Ve (OJDLSI\IUP 16()8’ ] 16 L \()’3_00‘/__* LLO73.008/-

9.



risk and cost and handed over the complete delivery of all articles / items as per Purchase
Order to the concern quarter.

10. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” is ready and bound to replace any or all the
atticles / items broken or damaged (during transportation or at the time of delivery) at his
own risk and cost and shall deliver all the articles / items in vood and sound condition.

11. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” undertakes to bear / pay all kind ol Taxes
i.e. Stamp duty / Services Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice. Income Tax. Zila
Octroi Tax (it any) and all other incidental and other charges levied by the concern
authorities up o the place of destination.

12. That in case the “CONTRACTOR / SIZCOND PARTY?” fails to supply the articles / items
within the stipulated time the pénalty will be charged at the rate of 7.5% monthly (0.25%
chargeable on the basis of days) for the unsupplied iteins only.

13. That the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY” will reserve a legal right to cancel the whole
or part of Purchase / Work / Supply Order or forfeit the full or part of Earnest Money /
Security Deposit / Performance Security in case ol any cvent of default on the part of
“CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” as per the clause(s) mentioned above in this
Agreement of Contract as well as in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD). To assess
whether such delays are entirely due to CONTRACTOR s fault, an independent arbiter shall
be appointed, under the Arbitration Act of 1940. The arbiter shall be nominated by mutuad
consent of both parties. The decision of the arbiter shall be final and both the partics will be
legally bound to accept the decision.

14. That the “CONTRACTOR / SIECOND PARTY” is ready o abide with above terms and
conditions and as per Standard Bidding Document (SBD).

IN WITNESSES WIIEREQF, the parties have bound themselves with the above mentioned
terms and conditions with sound mind and their senses without any corrosion and force and act
their hands and the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be cxecuted on.the (Day).
(Month) and (Year) belore written in accordance with their respective Jaws.

Rl -

L
I =
Name: %X LT A @wl x&Q/\, Sccrcl;l/'y to Government of Sindh

} Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Departiment
S/O' e qpl g ﬁg\MA l‘n\(t P‘nt\ / Purchaser

‘vwn-~.,

NIC No: AN 558 b5 o ERETARS

Address: C,hg ™e % ? 5@ 9.3 n;j;‘ n & Narcetics
s Wit N
o 4 - h.u'lt

WITNESSES:-

,‘\./
/ '"://‘
2, b N -
Name: Zahid Mehmood
CNIC: 42101-2154232-3
Corporate Account Manger, Mega Plus, Pakistan
Sto: o Second Party / Contractor
NIC No: . "“= HA
Address: - }3’ ;7 ;
. A
i’
)‘/
S/
v

1
g
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-
I'his Agreement of Contract is made al Karachi. on ,Qif ~ May. 2018 between

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, hereinalter called and relerred as the
“PURCHASER?” (which expression shall include their successors of one part) or Party oi” the
“FIRST PARTY".

AND

M/s. Convolair Pvt Limited, having its registered business Ottice/ Plot No.Iirst {'loor. Buhira
1, MT Khan Road, Karachi, hereinafter called and referred as the “CONTRACTOR” or the
Party of the “SECOND PARTY”.

WHEREAS, the Government of Sindh. Excise. Taxation and Narcotics Control Departmet is
desirous that certain Goods, viz. Purchase of Hardware, Plant & Machinery, under ADP
Scheme ~Strengthening of Excise & Taxation Department™ 621-2017-18 vide INF KRY . NO:532
& 1070/ 2018, SPPRA  Serial  No: 36483, and Tender Inquiry NSO
(B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&IT). dated 26" January, 2018. should be executed/supplicd by
the contractor and has accepted a Bid by the contractor for the supplying/execution and
completion of such goods/works and remedying of any defects there in during Financial Year
2017-2018 & 2018-19.

And whereas the “CONTRACTOR™/ “SECOND PARTY" Bid was accepted and approved
being evaluated as the qualified and the lowest bidder for the supply at the cost of
Rs. Rs.2,200,000/- (Rupees Two Million Two Hundred Thousand  Only) as per approved
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NOW THESE PRESENTS WITNESS AND THE PARTIES
) HERETO AGREE HEREBY AS FOLLOWS:-

1. That in this Agreement words & expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. That the following documents after incorporating addenda. if any except those parts
relating to instructions to biddcrs, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as
part of this Agreement, viz:

a) The Tender Document (SBD)

b) Bidder’s Proposal

¢) Terms & Conditions of the Contract.

d) Special Stipulations.

e) The Technical Specifications.

f) Tender Form.

g) Price Schedule.

h) Performance Security.

i) Integrity Pact.

i) Any Standard Clause acceptable for Excise. Taxation and Narcotics  Control
Department, Government of Sindh.

(U9

That in consideration of the payments to be made by the Government of Sindh. Excise.
Taxation and Narcotics Control Departinent to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned,
the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the
Goods and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions
of the Contract.

4. That Government of Sindh, Excise. Taxation and Narcotics Control Department lereby
covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the
goods as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may

become payable of the Contract, at the times and in the manner prescribed by the
Contract.

5. That supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the enperts/
Inspection comumittee. If not found in order/as per specitication the same will be replaced.

6. The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per availability of funds from
Finance Department during the entire duration/completion of these supplics/worlis and
Work Satisfactory Certificate issued by concerned quarter.

7. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” do hereby agree and legally boand to
accept the Purchase Order issued by the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY” vide Order
No: SO(B&A)ET&NC/11(24)/2017. dated 10" May. 2018.

8. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” do hereby agree and bound to supply
the following articles / items mentioned in the above said Purchase Order within the
stipulated time as mentioned in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD) as wel as in
above said Purchase / Work / Supply Order. details are as under:-

Sr. No. Description Quantity Amount Total Amount

. (Per Unit)

01. Generator 30 KVA T s R
CAT DE33EO 01 L~._00,000/- 2,200,000/ !

Al
REN U

9. That the “C()NIRACIOR\/,S,LC(IVIﬁ JPARTY™ 7§ teady and bound to deliver all the
altlcles / items at the place d‘t,stnmu,en as. ‘shown in { mqumhase Order at lns/ her/ lln I QWi
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Exmce Tanntion & Na C@“gt: 5ol
Control epar tment
Anvernment of Q\Ddls.




'
3

10. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” is ready and bound to replace any or all the
articles / items broken or damaged (during transportation or at the time of delivery) at his
own risk and cost and shall deliver all the articles / items in good and sound condition.

1. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” undertakes to bear / pay all kind of Taxes
i.e. Stamp duty / Services Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice, Income Tax. Zila /
Octroi Tax (if any) and all other incidental and other charges levied by the concern
authorities up to the place of destination.

12. That in case the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” fails to supply the articles / items
within the stipulated time the penalty will be charged at the rate of 7.5% monthly (0.25%
chargeable on the basis of days) for the unsupplied items only.

13. That the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY” will reserve a legal right to cancel the whole
or part of Purchase / Work / Supply Order or forfeit the full or part of Earncst Money /
Security Deposit / Performance Security in case of any event of default on the part of
“CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” as per the clause(s) mentioned above in this
Agreement of Contract as well as in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD). To assess
whether such delays are entirely due to CONTRACTOR s fault. an independent arbiter shall
be appointed, under the Arbitration Act of 1940. The arbiter shall be nominated by mutual
consent of both parties. The decision of the arbiter shall be final and both the parties will be
legally bound to accept the decision.

P

14. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” is ready to abide with above terms and
conditions and as per Standard Bidding Document (SBD).

IN WITNESSLES WHEREOF, the parties have bound themselves with the above mentioned
terms and conditions with sound mind and their senses without any corrosion and lorce and act
their hands and the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed on the (Bay).
(Month) and (Year) before written in accordance with their respective laws.

WITNESSES:-

l. (e <% _ @\ | -

Nanie: _,(M/Wﬁ Secrcln/y to Govermment of Sindh

o Excise, Taxation/& Narcotics Control Departnient

S/o: MMM 41' First Party / l’un'qlli‘l§~cl‘

NIC No: £ 290/ 655 76 %6 - SRORETART

Address: Fauise, Tasalion & Marcobith

Contiol Depa\rt,n‘v::lﬂf _

LGQVGTEme at of & gk

5 \

Name: EQ&}C)‘ _ M&:QQQQ

CNIC: 42201-0641454-1 L
Iead of Finance, Convolair Pvt Limited =7~

Slo: ™M | O oD - Second Party / Contractor
NIC No: 43 2513 D H\ Y 8=
Address: \
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List of Buyers:

S.No. Name of Company Name of Bank & Pay Dated
Branch Order
No.

1. M/s. Mega Plus Soneri Bank, Shahrah-e- | 02494341 | 30.01.2018
Faisal, Karachi

2. M/s. Computer Marketing HBL, Kehkashan | 18529065 | 06.02.2018
Clifton, Karachi

3. M/s. SI Global HBL, Zamzama, | 18668285 | 09.02.2018
Karachi

4. M/s. A.J Enterprises Soneri Bank, Gulistan- | 02263752 | 13.02.2018
E-Jauhar, Karachi

5. M/s. FSC Soneri Bank, Korangi, | 02427991 | 14.02.2018
Karachi

0. M/s. Home System Habib Metropolitan, | 11994441 | 17.02.2018
Paper Market, Karachi.

7. M/s. Convoliar JS Bank Limited, | 00484778 | 20.02.2018
PECHS, Karachi

8. M/s Merlin Faysal Bank, Clifton, | 04407914 | 20.02.2018
Karachi

9. M/s.  Sapphire Consulting [ JS  Bank  Limited, | 00484782 | 20.02.2018

Services

PECHS, Karachi




. ] —
PECIAL W . SBEGIAL SPECIAL "
—ROWESVE | ADHESIVE | ABHESIVE |7

SPECIAL
ADHESIVE

Ltrencg NA-){.)_ ?A}”P ST,}rgﬁigﬁ 054 7} 20’6
5. ~o/07 890 ,.oen
ISSUED Te ekl

THEQUSK -, .
PURCOSE T weeiT e,
(‘/ALUE ks 7 [ETPISSN

STAMEP VE"*’ e SIGIATURE

[LUTETOU.
St DL TTPONIN

O IS AZA LI LT

N , -l ;1\;1t!0n & Ndlwtus Control Department, hercinafier called and referred as the
"PURCHASF’{” (which- expression shall include their successors of one part) or Party of the
‘FIRST-PARTY”

AND

/s llQu‘c System, havmﬂ its registered business Otlice/ Plot No.308-3" Floor. Uni Cenler. 11

A ‘_ mnduocu Rm(l I\L.lcl\,hl hereinatter called and referred as the “*CONTRACTOR” or th: Party

SIVHEREAS, the Government of Sindh. Excise. Taxation and Narcotics (‘nmrorl)q'»;n'hnunl 8
testrous that certain Goods. viz Purchase of Hardware, Plunt & Machinery, under ADY
=~ ;cheme “Strenpthening of Excise & Taxation Department”™ 621-2017-18 vide INF.KRY M(O:532
i "‘=§. « 107040 /72018, SPPRA - Serial  No: 36483 and  Tender  Inquiry  No:

0 (B&A) ET&NE/1 1(74'} 2017 (M&IT). dated 26" Januars. 2018 should be exceuteds supplicd

'y thezcontyactorand has accepled a Bid by the contractor for the supplying/execution and

omplgtlon of Such goods/works und remedying of any defects there in during Financi: | Year

1@‘%01 &"Ol&—l‘).’& \ ’A:'

S

"N And whereas the “CONTRACT ()R"/ SECOND PARTY™ Bid was accepted and aproved
being evaluated os the qualified and the lowest bidder for the supply at the cost of
LS Rs.2.450,006/- (Rupees Two Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand ndvy as per
approved specification invited by the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY".
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NOW THESE PRESENTS WITNESS AND THE PARTIES
HERETO AGREE HEREBY AS FOLLOWS--

1. That in this Agreement words & expressions shall have the same mceanings as are
respectively assigned (o them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

o

That the following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts

relating to instructions to bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as

part of this Agreement, viz:

a) The Tender Document (SBD)

b) Bidder's Proposal

¢) Terms & Conditions ol the Contract.

d) Special Stipulations.

¢) The Technical Specifications.

f) Tender Form.

g) Price Schedule.

h) Performance Security.

1) Integrity Pact.

1) Any Standard Clause acceptable for Excise. Taxation and Narcoties Control
Department. Government of Sindh.

LI

That in consideration of the payments to be made by the Government of Sindh. Excise.
Taxation and Narcotics Control Department to the Contractor as hereinafier mentioned.
the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and conmplete the
Goods and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions
> of the Contract.

4. That Government of Sindh. Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control Department hereby
covenants to pay the contractor. in consideration of the execution and completion of the
goods as per provisions of the Contract. the Contract Price or such other sum as may
become payable of the Contract, at the times and in the manner prescribed by the
Contract.

5. That supplies of works/equipments shall be checked & approved by the experts/
Inspection committee. I not found in order/as per specification the same will be replaced.

6. The purchaser shall make the payment to the contractor as per availability of funds from
Finance Department during the entire duration/completion of these supplies/worss and
Work Satistactory Certificate issued by concerned quarter. -

7. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” do hereby agree and legally bo.md 1o
accept the Purchase Ovder issued by the “DEPARTMENT / FIRST PARTY” vide Order
No: SO(B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017, dated 30" April. 2018.

8. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” do hereby agree and bound to supply
the following articles / items mentioned in the above said Purchase Order within the
stipulated time as mentioned in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD) as well as in
above said Purchase / Work / Supply Order, details are as under:-

Sr. No. Description Quantity Amount Total :f\im'»u'nvlvth]}

5 (Per Unit)

Operating Software )
e Operating System:

]\/IILIS)SQH .Wmdows 10
) 64blt

R el |
i
|

01. 12,500/- 2 450,000/~ |

MacAfee Anlmms—\w[
[ year subscription. QR ‘REIAQY

Fxcmg @&Nﬁ; o Mi 1reotics
0'1ﬁ ol Deparbmerit
Gr‘ rernmes ab ot »’91'1(111) 1ge Yol3




9. That the “CONTRACTOR / SIECOND PARTY” is ready and bound (o deliver all the
articles / items at the place destination as shown in the Purchase Order at his/ her 7 their own
risk and cost and handed over the complete delivery of all articles / items as per Purchase
Order to the concern quarter.

10. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” is ready and bound to replace any orall the
articles / items broken or damaged (during transportation or at the time of delivery) at his
own risk and cost and shall deliver all the articles / items in good and sound condition.

L1, That the “CONTRACTOR / SEECOND PARTY” undertakes to bear / pay all kind ol Faxes
i.e. Stamp duty / Services Charges / Professional Tax / Sales Tax Invoice. Income Tax. Zila /
Octroi Tax (if any) and all other incidental and other charges levied by the concemn
authorities up to the place of destination.

12. That in case the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” lails to supply the articles / items
within the stipulated time the penalty will be charged at the rate of 7.5% monthly (0.25%
chargeable on the basis of days) for the unsupplied items only.

13. That the “DEPARTMIENT / IFIRST PARTY” will reserve a legal right to cancel the whole
or part of Purchase / Work / Supply Order or forfeit the full or part of Earnest Money /
Security Deposit /7 Performance Security in case of any cvent of default on the part of
“CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” as per the clause(s) mentioned above in this
Agreement of Contract as well as in the Standard Bidding Document (SBD). To assess
whether such delays are entirely due to CONTRACTOR s lault, an independent arbiter shall
be appointed, under the Arbitration Act of 1940. The arbiter shall be nominated by mutual
consent of both parties. The decision-of the arbiter shall be final and both the partics will be
legally bound to accept the decision.

14. That the “CONTRACTOR / SECOND PARTY” 1s veady o abide with above ters and
conditions and as per Standard Bidding Document (SBDD).

IN WITNESSES WHEREOL, the parties have bound themsclves with the above menioned
terms and conditions with sound mind and their senses without any corrosion and force and act
their hands and the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed on the (Bay).
(Month) and (Year) before written in accordance with their respective laws.

WITNIESSES:-

J

L =

Name: ' Sccr%ury to Government of Sindh
Excise, Taxatibn & Narcoties Control Department

S/o: IFirst Party / Purchaser

NIC No:

Address:

L T . oL
Name: Med} K V?QJQBJQ QCB)Q o ‘;I Iit\%ul Yaseen S

jCNi( 2101 87?\642 ? o

S/o: Muohamn "UL/Q \Pd'&QC’/\A " “Second Party / C()lxl;‘actof
NIC No: M2iol-119 2 5 ..,f.)» ‘
Address:_ wae 2w Lo ) Ny o A A
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Bid Evaluation Report

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Governiient ¢l
Sindh.

2. Tender Reference No: lNl“ KRY.NQO. 552/2018

lNF.l\R Y NO. 1069/2018

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Machinery & LT, Equipment
1) Branded PCs with LCD
i) Operating Software for PCs.
ii1) Generator 30KVA

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No. 36483.
: Daily Times dt: 31.01.2018. Daily. Pakistan, Karachi dt 31.01. 201~
Wata-e-Sindh, dt:01. ()2.3)18 Daily Jung dt: 02.02.2018

Daily Jung dt:25.02.2018. Daily Jhoongar d:23.02.2018. Dails
Pakistan  d1:23.02.2018Daily  Times. dt:24.02.2018. Wala-c-Sindh

dt:25.02.2018. T
L_‘/fffé‘;{—:t R A T

6. Total Bid documents Sold; Nine (09)

7. Total Bids Received: Four (04)

8. Technical Bid Opening date: 12.03.2018

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (il applicable): Four (04)

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil Ze
/ ;
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 12.03.2018. \ ‘ ) {(,i_ o
\\'/H“M i e LContinacd
|
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4 12. Bid Evaluation Report:
i) Branded PCs with LCD:
L , ‘ost offered . Comparison . j
Name of b )g Z ¢ Ranking ‘ ‘{ I([l I Reasons for ‘
S No Firm or ) | i terms L acceptance/ Renarks \
. Bidder . Estimated R \
Bidder | of cost rejection i
e T eost ’ o .
0 I 2 ‘ 3 4 5 0 ,l
R Within : !
M/s. Mega . : : ' Accepted
l. N & 11.074.000/-1] Lowest estimated Lowest U epiee |
Plus recommended .
R R o feesto o
M/S 7”('
2. ' ) 11,760.000 | do Highest Rejected
o
Convolair Lowesl ‘
M/s. Home o . A
300 | TOMe e 308,800 do © llighest do
System Lowest
M/s. 41I1
4. Computer 12,458.930 Lowesl | do Highest do
| Marketing L B _______ﬁ,_ N
ii) Operating Software for PCs:
S Cost . Comparison .
¢ Name of offered by Ranking ’{} ith ‘ Reasons for
/;/u Firm or the Bi([([(jl" in terims Estimated acceptance/ Remuarks
Bidder of cost rejection
- o cost ' o ]
I R N L B S R S S o
Within
M/s. Home - [ : ‘ ‘
| . > PO 450,000 , estimated Lowest Accepted/recomn ended
System [Lowest :
S v Looeost
M/S- r)nd \
2. | Computer | 3.543.870 ;()\\'esl do Flighest Rejected
Marketing -
T Cand’ : - o -
)
/s. Mega ! )
S Mega 13 294000 | Lowest do Highest do
M/s 4T .
. o 1312, ’ ) Highest l
4 Convolair 4.312,000 Lowest v IS e
/ )L,
,/’-lfJ/( .
Continued....
i/ R A y
i — i
- y L FE




iii) Generator 30 KVA:

. Cost . Comparison | |
Name of . Ranking P | Reasons for
. ‘ offered by | . with i : ,
Firm or e, | dn terms i acceptance/ Remarky
. the Bidder 4 Lstimated S
Bidder of cost rejection
- - — A.-.. ———— L'()‘s’ —— ) e —— — — —
o2 3 A s o
Within
M/s. BN Ist . i
. . 2.200.000 estimated [owest Accepted/recommended
Convolair ‘ Lowest
/ R cost | o
/ M/s. Home | .. o : :
Lo 2500.000 do Highest Rejected
“ B System Lowest R o
/ MJs. Not o
2. | Computer - - - do
. quoted
Marketing o b B
| M/s. Mega | Not
3 5 - - ‘ - do
Plus quoted |

(MAHESH LAL DODAND
Deputy Secretary (Adimn-1)

Excise. Taxation & Narcotics
Control, Karachi

Lxcise. Taxation & Nuarcotics

Control Department

Member
Member
£<‘u
7. P
' (MUSARRAT MOKHTAR)
(AFTAB ALAM) Deputy Director (Dev. & Taspo
Program Officer (RSU) Representative of Industrics

Education & Literacy Department Commerce Department

Membef Member
3
K P

U / i)oad
i fAA

e

P iR ®
(RIAZ ALIBHUTTO) (NASIRUDDIN)
Executive Engineer / XEN Section Officer (B&A)
Minority Affairs Department Excise. Taxation & Narcolies
Member Control Department

Member

IORMUSTAIA SUNAG)
Additional Secretary {Admn-1)
Excise, Taxation & Narcotics
Control Department
Chairman




DAL IMEGAPLUS

'l Frpariis

Technical & Finahﬁcial Proposal Submission Form

The Secretary,
Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control Department
Govt. of Sindh
Karachi
"Procurement of Machinery & I.T Equipments".
Tender No. SO (B&A)ET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M &L.T)

Dear Sirs:

We, the undersigned, offer to provide the services for procurement of Goods for the
project of Procurement of Machinery & I.T Equipments". in accordance with your
Request for Proposal dated 26-01-2018 and our Technical Proposal. Our attached
Financial Proposal is for the sum of Rs.14,798,000/- in words Pak Rs. Fourteen
Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand.

Our Financial Proposal shall be binding upon us subject to the modifications resulting
from Contract negotiations, up to expiration of the validity period of the Proposal. i.e.
before the date indicated in Paragraph Reference 1.12 of the Data Sheet.

We understand you are not bound to accept any Proposal you receive.

We remain,

Yours sincerely,

Authorized Signature

Name and Title of Signatory: __Zahid Mehmood - Corporate Account Manager

Name of Firm: Megaplus Pakistan _
oo Addr A4 DE,; i Road off hara-e-Faisal Karachi
a“"erpr'ermel'e B NCTOS0OT BEPFRE PREER f

Islamabad: 211, Street 33, F-10/1 Islamabad - 44000, UAN : (051) 111-00-DELL (3355), Fax: (+92-51) 211 1530, Email: islamabad@megaplus com.nk
Lahore: 22C, Block M, Gulberg lll, Lahore - 54600, UAN : (042) 111-00-DizLI. (3355), Fax: (+92-42) 3591 8116, Email: lahcre@meg=lus com.pk
Peshawar: 10-First Floor, Cantonment Plaza, Saddar Road, Peshawar - 25000, UAN : (091) +11-00-NYE1LL (3205), FFax: (+92-61) 527 9992 Ermail: neghewae s 2




VG 0 e

M 44, Block 6, PECHS, Shahrah e Faisal
Karachi, Pakistan.

Tel: +92 21 111-00-DELL (3355)

Fax: +92 21 430 0874

Email : zahidmehmood@megapltis.com g

PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY & I.T EQUIPMENTS

Qom 000
> Dell Vostro Desktop 3668 -

> 7th Generation Intel Core i5 3.0GHz, 7400
processor (6MB Cache, up to 3.50 GHz)
Intel Chipset

4GB DDR4 Memory

1TB 7200 rpm SATA HDD

DVD-RW Drive (Reads and Writes to
DVD/CD)

Dell Wireless Card + Bluetooth)

Intel Integrated Graphics

Integrated HD Audio

TPM enabled

Dell USB Optical Mouse & Dell USB
Keyboard

Minitower Casing

Dell 18.5" LED Display

Three Comprehensive warranty dir ectly

from Principal (Dell) - “"Q\,
02 | Operating Software Unit | 196 | 16,380 / 210,480
Windows10 Home License (OEM)

03 Antivirus Unit | 196 2,620 513, 520
Kaspersky Endpoint Security for Business -
Select 1 Year

04 Generator ' Unit | 196 Not
Quoted ;
Total 44,798,000 |

~

"VVVYVY VVVYY

VvV VYV

Not Quotec“lx

]

s

% Please note that the above quoted price inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Amount in Words: Pak Rs. Fourteen Million Seven Hundred Nmety Eight Thousc‘nd

Signature & Stamp:
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First Floor, Bahria Ill, MT Khan Road, Karachi.
T:021-35202892, 0334-3483888 F : 021

. . rod
))‘ Convolaif private Lim!

ORMS
BID SUBMISSION FORM

S Al
F'mancml Ifropost

(12" March 204 b

y 1T EQUIP
<o Taxation & Narcotics Department]
To: [Excise la

Dear Sirs:

We, the undersigned, offer to provide the serv

ices for procurement of Goods for the project in acconds
ical Proposal Financial Proposal is attached.
- Technical Proposal I'inancial Proposa
i Proposal and our Tec
with your Request for

Our Financial Proposal shall be binding upon us subject to the modifications resulting {r.
ur ri

mCont
negotiations, up to expiration of the validity period of the Proposal. i.e. betre the date in i
=] b
Paragraph Reference 1.12 of the Data Sheet.

1
N

We understand you are not bound to accept any Propos

al you receive,
We remain,
Yours sincerely,

Authorized Signature UIn full and initials|:
Name and Title of Sj gnatory: Zeeshan Sarwar
Name of Firm: Convo

lair Private Limited
Address: First Floor Bahria III, M. T Kh

an Road Karachj

-36635388 ¢ : info@convolair.com W I www.convolair cc

m




- Ay
S o / o
. v Convolair Private Limited
]

FINANCIALS

PROCUREMENT OF MACHINERY & LT EQUIPMENTS

1 RO AT RO - :Unit Cost . | Total Amount
‘ _U‘n‘lt Qu;}»ntnt»yn fo PKR \\
1 Branded PC with LCDs, (HP) or equivalent Unit 196 11.760.000/- ‘\‘
2 Operating Software; fqr PCs(Productivity or Unit 196 4,312,000/ ','
similar) ,
3 Generator 30KV A (Diesel/Petro}) Unit 1 2,200,000 2,200,000/~
~ "~ TotalinPKR - o : LT 18,272,000~ /
Earnest Money 2.5% \| 456,800/
-
A
//4:" -

Amount in Words: Eighteen Million, Two-hundred and Seventy-Two Thousand Pak Rupees

Signature & Stamp:

NOTE: ‘

- ! i
1. Equipment specifications are mentioned in section Technical Spé€ification. \],. W .
2. All prices are inclusive of taxes.
3. Items shall be procured as per the availability of funds.

First Floor, Bahria lll, MT Khan Road, Karachi.
T - 021-35202892, 0334-3483888 F : 021-35635388 e : info@convolair.com w : www.convolair.com
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Deals in New Cofnpl;tte—‘rré('.Gléne;aer‘)‘rdér SumrolierA CER
NTN # 1962137-0 GST # 17-12-8500-341-37 Our Ref #HS/2751
Date: 12-03-2018

To,

. Section Officer (General)

Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control
.- Department, Government of Sindh,
?TEL # 99212091, FAX # 99213600

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCURMENT OF MACHINERY & IT EQUIPMENTS

“Financial Quotation Original”

No. Description of items

Unit Price Qry Total Price
With Taxes With Taxes

HP ProDesk 280 G3 As per your Requirement
Specification Or Equivalent Higher 7" Generation
Provide

——
s Processor: Intel® Core™ i5 Minimum 3.0 upto 3.5GHz with Intel® // \\\

Turbo Boost Technology, 6 MB cache, 4, cores)

intel® CHIPSET H110 Board

Momony: 165 DR 4 62,800 | 196/ 12,308,800/= |
1, | Computer Hard Drive:178 SATA HDD Support 1TB GST GST Exempted

DVD RW

!
LED Screen: HP 18.5” LED Screen Exempted /
Power Supply Standard 180w or higher watt P 4
WIFI LAN , e

Mouse: HP USB Mouse Keyboard: HP USB Keyboard,

e  With Three Year comprehensive warranty..
As per zoiir l"‘eg‘ uirement Sgeéltlcation Or Egi/ivalent Higher Complete
Product Boucher is Attached )

e o o o o o o o

®  Operating System: Microsoft Window 10 Professional 64bit -~ o
Operating ",\;e:;s\:d 8;med|a 3\\I/i)hl:\llllcro:o£t Verification . 12,500 196 /2"450’000/___

. acAfee Antivirus Wi year Subscription . .
Software As per your requirement Specification Or Equivalent Higher With GST With GST

Complete Product Boucher is Attached
Perkins 30KVA Generator Three Phase.

Generator | As per uirement Specification Or Equivalent Higher Complet 2,500,000 | 01 2,500,000
s per your requirement Specification Or Equivalent Higher Complete . . ,
Product Boucher is Attached With ONE Year warranty.. With GST With GST
e
g i i uter i [
and Total Price Rupees with Taxes{GST Exempted of laptop & Computer items} As per Rs.17,258,300 /=

Government Of Pakistan SRO on Delivery Karachi Basis )
is & Conditions: Three year HP Standard warranty Free Remaining Services & Support On-site basis. Thanking you arid assuring you our be}m@be{'
less co-operation all the times, we remain.

«  No any Document will be providing, make china & others country.
e  Warranty will be void in case of:

Physical Breakage, Electricity or Lightening Burnt Case & Tempered by unauthorized person lab.
»  Delivery Please allow 8-9 Weeks after the Receipt of confirms order.

»  This quotation js valid for 90 days.

HOME SYSTEM
‘ rg ards,

%\ ,Pi'ag.;z‘ée{cr

N R Kings o L F Bl Windows v FERLES

Head Office: 308, 3rd Floor, Phone: 32425890 Uni Center. |.I. Ghundri i tan
fice , - \ : . L. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Paki
Land Line: (021) 2425890, 32415740 Fax: (021) 32425890, Emali: home—system@hotmaie;].c'cs):in

Branch Rwp: .B-516, Statelite Town, Rawalpindi. Cell: 0303-2154505
Branch Karachi: Outlet 22, Ground Floor, Unj Center Phone: 32415740
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HOME SYSTEN

ALY N\/‘/

Deals in New ¢ Computer & General Order Suppher

MTN # 1962137-0 GST # 17-12-8500-341-37

ttion Officer (General)

E:ise, Taxation & Narcotics Control

partment, Government of Sindh,

L #99212091, FAX # 99213600
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCURMENT OF MACHINERY & IT EQUIPMENTS

Authorised Business Partner

Our Ref #HS/2751
Date: 12-03-2018

“Financial Quotation COPY”

A\
\

1\

Product Boucher is Attached With ONE Year warranty..

ﬁ Unit Price
i Description of' Items . Qry
! P o With Taxes / With Taxes
HP ProDesk 280 G3 As per your Requirement f
Specification Or Equivalent Higher 7 Generation ) /
Provide /
. Processor: Intel® Core™ i5 Minimum 3.0 upto 3.5GHz with Intel®
Turbo Boost Technology, 6 MB cache, 4, cores)
¢ Intel® CHIPSET H110 Board \
e  Memory: 4GB DDR-4 62,800 196 12:3081800/2
Computer «  Hard Drive:1TB SATA HDD Support 178 GST GST Exempted
e DVDRW E d
«  -LED Screen: HP 18.5” LED Screen xempte |
. Power Supply Standard 180w or higher watt !
e  WIFILAN, ;
e Mouse: HP USB Mouse Keyboard: HP USB Keyboard, !
e  With Three Year comprehensive warranty.. '
As per your requirement Specification Or Equivalent Higher Complete
Product Boucher is Attached : o
e Operating System: Microsoft Window 10 Professional 64bit
operating licensed & media DVD Microsoft Verification - 12.500 196 2 450 000/_:
(] ’ ’
¢ MacAfee Antivirus With lyear Subscription . .
Software As per your requirement Specification Or Equivalent Higher With GST With GST
Complete Product Boucher is Attached ~
ins 30KVA Generator Three Phase,
» Generator ::f ;:rr:/our requiremenszaJeéiﬂ'cafion Or Equivalent Higher Complete 2,500,000 01 2,500,000
! With GST With GST

s;rand Total Price Rupees with Taxes{GST Exempted of laptop & Computer items} As per
Government Of Pakistan SRO on Delivery Karachi Basis )

'Rs.17,258,800 /-

ns & Conditions: Three year HP Standard warranty Free Remaining Services & Support On-site basis. Thanking you and assuring you our bekt service and best
Iness co-operation alf the times, we remain.
+  Noany Document will be providing, make china & others country.

"« Warranty will be void in case of:

Physical Breakage, Electricity or Lightening Burnt Case & Tempered by unauthorized person /lab.

. Delivery Please allow 8-9 Weeks after the Receipt of confirms order. -

e This quotation is valid for 90 days. N
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Head Office: 308, 3rd Floor, Phone: 32425890 Uni Center, I.1. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pak stan
Land Line: (021) 2425890, 32415740 Fax: (021) 32425890, Emali: home-system@hotmail.com
Branch Rwp: B-516, Statelite Town, Rawalpindi. Cell: 0303-2154505

Branch Karachi: Outlet 22, Ground Floor, Uni Center Phone: 32415740

/ Total Price \'3




4
_ No. A.D(A)SPPRA/36483/NT&NC/17-18 572 /)
| GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the //%}une, 2018

The Section Officer (B&A)

Excise, Taxation& Narcotics Control Department
Government of Sindh

Karachi.

Subject: NIT NO: (B&AYET&NC/11(24)/2017(M&L.T) (SR.NO. 36483).

I am directed to refer to your letter No. SO(B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017 dated
29-05-2018 and to inform that Procuring Agency issued work order on 30-04-2018 and
furnished contract documents to this authority on 31-05-2018 (after 31 days of awarded of work)
hence violated Rule-50 of SPP Rules, 2010(Amended-2017).

2. You are therefore advised to furnish justification/clarification in the light of
above violated Rule-50 at the earliest. It may also be noted that the compliance of SPP Rules

2010 (amended 2017 in the letter and spirit is the sole responsibility of procuring Agency.

Note: SPPRA has developed and launched new website’ Procurement
Performance Management System (PPMS) ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk” All
Procurement Agencies are advised to use this website for uploading their
NIT, BER and contract documents by themselves. For any query please

contact at 021-99205356-99203287.
/1
OL”// Lo

ASSISTANT DIREC (ASSESSMENT)

B
DFA-2(2016)
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